## South Tahoe Association of REALTORS®

## E-Mail Policy and Consent Form

It is the South Tahoe Association of REALTORS® (STAR) policy to **not** provide e-mail addresses of its members and/or MLS Subscribers to anyone outside of the STAR without the express written authorization of said STAR members and/or MLS Subscribers. The purpose and suggested use of e-mail addresses for the members and/or MLS Subscribers is strictly for the sole use of the STAR and the members of the Board of Directors to provide internet communications regarding STAR matters only. Only if the member and/or MLS Subscriber sign the authorization below may that e-mail address be used by the STAR for any of the following purposes:

- \* Provided as requested by outside parties
- \* Provided to other STAR members as requested
- Posted on STAR web site

Χ\_\_\_\_\_

I, \_\_\_\_\_authorize the South Tahoe Association of REALTORS® (STAR) to publish and/or provide my e-mail address per requests from outside parties and/or other members of STAR. I indemnify and hold the STAR harmless for any actions that may come from such release or publication of my e-mail address.

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Signed:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

E-Mail Address: